valuation of the Bank’s assets and liabilities resulting from the accounting
policy changes described above;

(iii) effecting transfers:
(a) between share capital and the reserve funds resulting from the

downward adjustment of the nominal value of the Bank’s shares to
SDR 5 000;

(b) of the balance on the valuation difference account to reserves
resulting from the change of accounting policy on currency
translation differences referred to above; and

(c) from reserves to the gold revaluation account to reflect the excess of
the market value of the Bank’s gold (US$ 335.18 per ounce) over its
previous value, US$ 208 per ounce;

(iv) making other adjustments to reflect the change to accounting for the
Bank’s assets and liabilities on a trade date basis, instead of the value
date basis previously used in the Bank’s accounts, and to show the Bank’s
derivative instrument balances on a gross basis instead of net.

203BIS  73rd Annual Report

Pro forma balance sheet reconciliation (unaudited)
at 31 March 2003
(in millions of Special Drawing Rights)

Balance Translated Revaluations Reclassi- Trade date Balance

sheet (GF) into SDRs fications adjustments sheet (SDRs)

Column/notes 1 2 3 4 5 6

Assets
Gold 3 299.6 4 665.6 2 876.4 .– .– 7 542.0

Cash on hand and on sight account with banks 3 041.5 4 300.7 .– .– .– 4 300.7

Treasury bills 14 027.3 19 834.6 0.6 .– 889.4 20 724.6

Time deposits and advances in currencies 40 209.1 56 855.6 48.3 .– 1 824.2 58 728.1

Securities purchased under resale agreements 5 302.2 7 497.3 .– .– 4 757.7 12 255.0

Government and other securities at term 26 791.0 37 882.4 737.5 .– 112.7 38 732.6

Derivative financial instruments .– .– 3 966.1 .– .– 3 966.1

Land, buildings and equipment 138.9 196.4 .– .– .– 196.4

Miscellaneous assets 21.7 30.7 .– .– 3 143.2 3 173.9

Total assets 92 831.3 131 263.3 7 628.9 .– 10 727.2 149 619.4

Liabilities
Paid-up capital 330.7 467.6 285.9 (92.1) .– 661.4

Reserves (after allocation of the net profit) 5 240.5 7 410.1 623.4 (49.8) (2.5) 7 981.2

Shares held in treasury (522.7) (739.1) .– .– .– (739.1)

Securities revaluation account .– .– 357.0 .– .– 357.0

Gold revaluation account .– .– .– 571.6 .– 571.6

Valuation difference account 303.9 429.7 .– (429.7) .– .–

Equity 5 352.4 7 568.3 1 266.3 .– (2.5) 8 832.1

Deposits
Gold 2 638.4 3 730.7 2 291.9 .– .– 6 022.6

Currencies 83 759.4 118 435.6 1 595.8 .– 2 487.4 122 518.8

86 397.8 122 166.3 3 887.7 .– 2 487.4 128 541.4

Securities sold under repurchase agreements 51.8 73.2 .– .– .– 73.2

Derivative financial instruments .– .– 3 234.4 .– 3 234.4

Miscellaneous liabilities 960.6 1 358.4 (759.5) .– 8 242.3 8 841.2

Dividend 68.7 97.1 .– .– .– 97.1

Total liabilities 92 831.3 131 263.3 7 628.9 .– 10 727.2 149 619.4

204 BIS  73rd Annual Report

Notes to the pro forma balance sheet reconciliation

1. The figures in this column contain the audited balance sheet figures in gold
francs at 31 March 2003, and assume that the recommendations made by
the Board concerning transfers to the reserve funds are adopted.

2. The figures in this column are translated from the gold franc figures in
column 1 to SDRs at the exchange rate of the balance sheet date, SDR 1 =
GF 0.7072146 (SDR 1 = US$ 1.3730456).

3. The adjustments in this column principally relate to the following
revaluations:
(a) gold from the equivalent of US$ 208 per ounce of gold to its market

[…]

value of the Bank’s shares to SDR 5 000 per share, and the transfer
of the resulting excess of SDR 92.1 million from share capital to
reserves. The Bank’s capital and reserves in total are not affected by
this adjustment.

(b) the transfer of the balance on the valuation difference account
to reserves. From 1 April 2003, exchange differences on currency
translation will be reflected in the profit and loss account.

(c) the transfer from reserves to the gold revaluation account of the excess
of the market value of the Bank’s own gold over its previous value in
the gold franc accounts, based on US$ 208 per ounce.

5. The figures in this column relate to the adjustment to reflect the Bank’s
assets and liabilities on a trade date basis instead of the previous value
date basis.

6. The figures in this column are the final SDR pro forma balance sheet
figures and are equal to the sum of the figures in columns 2 to 5.

Pro forma profit reconciliation (unaudited)
for the financial year ended 31 March 2003
(in millions of Special Drawing Rights)

Profit and Translated Revaluations Transfers Trade date Profit and

loss account into SDRs adjustments loss account

(GF) (SDRs)

Column/notes 1 2 3 4 5 6

Net interest and other operating income 352.1 497.9 66.0 .– (2.5) 561.4

Less: costs of administration (98.3) (139.1) .– .– (139.1)

Operating profit 253.8 358.8 66.0 .– (2.5) 422.3

Profits on sales of investment securities 108.2 153.0 .– .– .– 153.0

Net profit for the financial year 362.0 511.8 66.0 .– (2.5) 575.3

Dividend (68.7) (97.2) .– .– (97.2)

Profit transferred to reserves 293.3 414.6 66.0 .– (2.5) 478.1

Notes to the pro forma profit reconciliation

1. The figures in this column are extracted from the audited profit and loss account in gold francs
for the year ended 31 March 2003.

2. The SDR equivalent figures are translated from the gold franc figures in column 1 at the
exchange rate of the balance sheet date, SDR 1 = GF 0.7072146 (SDR 1 = US$ 1.3730456).

3. The adjustment in this column represents the change in the net unrealised profits of the
assets, liabilities and derivatives in the Bank’s trading book. From 1 April 2003, changes in the
market values of the Bank’s trading assets, liabilities and derivatives will be reflected in the